May 25th 2023-unapproved

The City Council of the City of Wessington Springs met in special session at the Office of Finance Officer at 12:00 P.M. on Thursday, May 25th, 2023, with the following members being present: Ryan Knipfer, Layton Schimke via phone, Vicki Harmdierks via phone, Kari Fagerhaug via phone, and with Mayor Brian Bergeleen presiding. Also, in attendance was Linda Willman, Finance Officer.

A motion was made by Schimke, seconded by Knipfer to approve the agenda as presented. Roll Call vote was taken Ayes: 4 Nays: 0 . Motion carried.

Conflicts of Interest: None stated.

Mayor Brian Bergeleen announced this was time for public comment. No interested parties.

Mayor Brian Bergeleen announced this was the time and place for the public hearing on the special events liquor license for Starlight Bowling LLC DBA Pins Twisters on May 31st, 2023 for the Energize Conference, and the temporary malt beverage license for the Wessington Springs Fire Department on July 1st and 2nd, 2023 for the rodeo. No interested persons were in attendance. A motion was made by Knipfer, seconded by Schimke to approve the Special Events Liquor License and temporary malt beverage license as presented. Roll Call vote was taken. Ayes; 4 Nays: 0 Motion carried.

A discussion was held on lifequards for the pool.

A motion was made by Knipfer, seconded by Fotaken. Ayes: 4 Nays: 0 Motion carried.	agerhaug to adjourn the meeting. I	Roll call vote was
	ATTEST:	fficen
Brian Bergeleen, Mayor	Linda Willman, Finance Ot	ff